shareholders of Continental Technologies, Inc. (“Continental’) with an approximate value of $26,800 for the Redi Chlor
brand name and trademark. As the purchase agreement provides the shareholders of Continental the right to sell the
common shares back-to the Company, at Continental’s sole option for a period of six months after the restriction
period at $0.75 per share, the Company recorded a contingent liability for approximately $16,100. Previously, the
Company had overstated the fair value of the patent by approximately $10,700 and recorded the estimated fair market
value of the common shares, approximately $16,100, as an equity transaction.
Finally, as recommended by the SEC the company reclassified the California minimum franchise fee from provision
for income taxes to a component of general and administrative expenses.

The following is a summary of the anticipated effects of these changes cited above on the condensed consolidated
balance sheets as May 31, 2006 as well as the anticipated effects of these changes on the condensed consolidated
statements of operations for the quarter then ended.

Edgar Filing: SEYCHELLE ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC /CA - Form 10QSB/A

3

May 31, 2006
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Intangible assets  $ 44,128 $ (10,700) $ 33,428

Total assets 1,255,545 (10,700) 1,244,845

Accrued expenses 224,968 5,400 230,368

Total liabilities 886,365 5,400 891,765

Additional paid in capital 5,530,113 (64,443) 5,465,670

Unearned compensation (169,413) 169,413 -

Unearned interest (287,753) (23,067) (310,820)

Accumulated deficit (5,174,489) (100,261) (5,274,750)

Net (loss) (216,555) (101,688) (318,243)

Net (loss) per share-basic and diluted (0.01) - (0.01)

Total stockholders’ equity 369,180 (16,100) 353,080

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 1,255,545 $ (10,700) $ 1,244,845

Edgar Filing: SEYCHELLE ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC /CA - Form 10QSB/A

4

For Quarter Ended May 31, 2006:

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
As Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated

Consulting fees to related parties $ (35,000) $ (21,860) $ (56,860)

Total operating expenses (203,429) (23,460) (226,889)

Net loss from operations (144,948) (23,460) (168,408)

Interest expense to related parties (75,582) (79,828) (155,410)

Total other income (expense) (70,007) (79,828) (149,835)

Net loss before provision for income taxes (214,955) (103,288) (318,243)

Provision for income taxes (1,600) 1,600 -

Net loss (216,555) (101,688) (318,243)

Net (loss) per share-basic and diluted (0.01) - (0.01)

Edgar Filing: SEYCHELLE ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC /CA - Form 10QSB/A

5

FORM 10-QSB
Securities and Exchange Commission

Washington, D.C. 20549

Seychelle Environmental Technology, Inc.

INDEX

Item   Description
Page

Part I FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item
1.

Consolidated Financial Statements 5

Consolidated Balance Sheet at May 31, 2006 (unaudited) 5

Consolidated Statements of Operations for the three months ended
May 31, 2006 (unaudited) and 2005 (unaudited)

7

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the three months ended

[…]

it was determined that an incorrect volatility factor was previously utilized resulting in an approximate $100,000
understatement of expenses during the three-month period ended May 31, 2006.

2)During April 2006, the Company issued 50,000 common shares, subject to a one year restriction period, to
shareholders of Continental Technologies, Inc. (“Continental’). As the purchase agreement provides the shareholders
of Continental the right to sell the common shares back-to the Company, the Company recorded a contingent
liability for approximately $16,100. Previously, the Company had overstated the fair value of the patent by
approximately $10,700 and recorded the estimated fair market value of the common shares, approximately
$16,100, as an equity transaction.

3)Company reclassified the California minimum franchise fee from income taxes to a component of general and
administrative expenses.

The following is a summary of the effects of these changes cited above on the condensed consolidated balance sheets
as May 31, 2006 as well as the effects of these changes on the condensed consolidated statements of operations for the
quarter then ended.

May 31, 2006
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

As previously
reported Adjustments Restated

Total assets $ 1,255,545 (10,700) $ 1,244,845

Total liabilities 886,365 5,400 891,765

Total stockholder’s equity 369,180 (16,100) 353,080

Total liabilities & stockholder’s equity 1,255,545 (10,700) 1,244,845

- 21 -

Edgar Filing: SEYCHELLE ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC /CA - Form 10QSB/A

25

SEYCHELLE ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF MAY 31, 2006

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
As previously

reported Adjustments Restated

Sales $ 169,875 - $ 169,875
Cost of sales (111,394) - (111,394)
Gross profit 58,481 - 58,481
Operating expenses (203,429) (23,460) (226,889)
Net loss from
operations (144,948) (23,460) (168,408)
Total other income
(expense) (70,007) (79,828) (149,835)
Net loss before
income taxes (214,955) (103,288) (318,243)
Income taxes (1,600) 1,600 -
Net loss (216,555) (101,688) (318,243)

- 22 -

Edgar Filing: SEYCHELLE ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC /CA - Form 10QSB/A

26

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OR OPERATIONS

The following discussion contains forward-looking statements regarding our Company, its business, prospects and
results of operations that are subject to certain risks and uncertainties posed by many factors and events that could
cause our actual business, prospects and results of operations to differ materially from those that may be anticipated
by such forward-looking statements. Factors that may affect such forward-looking statements include, without